

@

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20692/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in SA No.92/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAJI ZINGRUJI SELOKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Rlto5 Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners
submits that he has received instructions that the
respondent No.1 has since expired.

Let the matter be adjourned to enable
the petitioners to take appropriate steps in the matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master