

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20692/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in SA No.92/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SULOCHANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAJI ZINGRUJI SELOKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for orders]

Date: 07/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
R1 Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Somanath Padhan, learned advocate, who
had been appearing for the respondent No.1, who has
since expired, prays for some time to file
vakalatnama on behalf of the legal heirs of the
said respondent.

Let the matter be adjourned for for a period
of eight weeks for the aforesaid purpose.

In view of the Office Report dated 10th
September, 2010, let it be recorded that the death
of the respondent No.1 is not questioned by any of
the parties present. However, both the
petitioners, as well as the legal heirs of
respondent No.1, shall make efforts to file a copy
of the 'death certificate' of the said respondent,

as quickly as possible.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master