

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20692/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in SA No. 92/2008 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAJI ZINGRUJI SELOKAR (Dead)
through Lrs. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent
and c/ delay in filing appln. for bringing Lrs on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Dahat, Adv.
Mr.Somanath Pradhan,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondent is granted further
eight weeks time to obtain vakalatnama on behalf of all the
legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1.(S.Sarangi) (Juginder Kaur)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master