

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20692/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in SA No.92/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAJI ZINGRUJI SELOKAR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

For Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both sides state that the matter has been settled outside the Court. They pray for time to place on record an affidavit in this regard.

List the matter on 16.09.2013.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master